
AT 40 #782-10 Chart of 6/3/78 RUNDOWN 

-1,re,·· 
[~l 

l 
THEME & OPENING 

1diD 
40. ALMOST - SUMMER (B) Celebration 

39. STAY (A&B) Rufus/Chaka Khan 

38. LAST DANCE (B) Donna Summer 

EXTRA: t GO CRAZY (B) Paul. Davis 

37. FOE.LOW YOU, 
Genesis 

FOLLOW ME (B) 

I 

~ ~ 
I WAS ONLY JOl<ING (A) Rod Stewart 

~ 

C-2 

35. CHEESEBURGER IN PARADISE (B) 
Jimmy J3uffett 

34. OH WHAT A NIGHT FOR DANCING (B) 
Barry White 

C-3 

re_ Part ONE 

:00/2:19/fade (45) 

:11/3:44/fade (45) 
:31 
:21/5:21/fade (LP) 
:41 
:11/2:57/fade (Tap 
:TI 
MSX 78-4 - 26 

:16/3:12/cold (45) 

:19/3:40/fade (45) 

:11/3:03/fade (45) 
:19/3:25/fade (LP) 

:18/4:44/cold (45) ,-. 
:40/5:56/cold (LP) 
:18/3:47/cold (Tape 
MSX 78-4 - 26 

:06/2:38/fade (Bot 
Watch false endin 

:17/3:00/fade (45) 
:17/3:28/fade (LP) 
:17/2:00/fade (Tap 
MSX 78-4-26 

' ·', ··-r 



AT 40 . #782-10 . 

U> 

• 

U' 

Chart of 6/3/78 · RUNDOWN--pg.2 

CAN'T SMILE WITHOUT YOU (B) 
Barry Manilow 

32. TUMBLING DICE (A&emi) 
Linda Ronstadt 

Part ONE 

:08/3:00/fade (45) 
:08/2:55/fade (LP) 

:10/2:46/fade (Both) 

C-4 ___________ __._ __ _ 

31. YOU'RE THE LOVE (A&B) 
Seals & Crofts 

~ 
----· 

:08/3:01/fade (Both) 

.~ J ,·o 
...-Jrt]'e ' 30. STILL THE SAME (A) Bob Seger 

l~l 
:18/3:08/fade (45) 

C-5 

~ 29 • . BLUER THAN BLUE (A) Michael Johnson : 11/2 :49/cold (45) 

\ ' ""' l, . . 
, ~ \ t y <;f,.. .., 5(-i ~ 'Jh, i 1 - S(4, 'f. ¥ -9/t,, 

• LETTER 

USE TA BE MY GIRL (B) O'Jays 

HEARTLESS (A) Heart 

THEME & CLOSING 

END OF VOICE 

:09/3:12/fade (Short · 
45) 

:09/3:49/fade (LP) 

:28/3:51/cold (45) 
:28/4:55/cold (LP) 
:28/2:47/cold (Tape) 
MSX 78-4-26 

THEME PLAYOUT !N CLEAR FOR , l:20 
" 



AT 40 Chart of 6/3/78 RUNDOWN Part TWO 

1 

THEME & OPENING 

) <f~?ft . w:?✓ •V• THE GROOVE LINE (A) Heatwave :28/3:58/fade (both) 

LP 

• 

25. BECAUSE THE NIGHT (B) 
Patti Smith Group 

X 

:08/2:53/fade (45) 

:17/3:15/fade (45") · 
:17/3:21/fade (LP) 
:17/2:45/fade (Tape) 
MSX 78-2-1 

:19/3:04/fade (Both) 

22. COUNT ON ME (B) Jefferson Starship :14/3:01/fade (Both) 

C-2 ----------------

21. DE CON BLUES (B) Steely Dan 

Shaveable at 3:47 

20. TWO OUT OF THREE AIN'T BAD (B) 
Meatloaf-

7 
C-3 

:13/6:04/fade (45) 
:13/6:58/fade (L 1 
:13/4:06/fade (Tape) 
MSX 78-4-26 

:12/3:48/fade (45) 

------------------

I 



AT 40 #782-10 Chart of 6/3/78 

l 
IF I CAN'T HAVE YOU (B) 
Yvonne Ellirnan 

<k 

RUNDOWN--pg.2 

18. YOU BELONG TO ME (A) Carly Simon 

'~ 

C-4 

Part TWO 

:15/2:50/fade (45) 
:15/2:48/fade (LP) 

:17/2:58/fade (45) 
:17/3:33/fade (LP) 

-----------------

7Af'e 
l~~l 

17. MOVIN' OUT (B) Billy Joel 

Letter 

:14/3:24/fade (45) 
:14/3:13/fade (LP) 
:14/2:25/fade (T~pe) 
MSX 78-3-29 

+c · 
.16. DANCE WITH -ME (B) Peter Brown :21/3:39/cold (45) 

::=-..- - ---.rr-----'-----"-------------_;__-'-~ .- -175 : 13j cold ( I:. 

L-P 

. C-5 

15. IT'S A HEARTACHE (B) Bonnie Tyler 

14. BAKER STREET (B) Gerry Rafferty 

THEME & CLOSING 

END OF VOICE 

:07/3:17/fade (Both) 

:18/3:57/fade (45) 
:57/5:40/fade (LP) 
:18/3:28/fade (Tape) 
MSX 78-4-26 

THEME PLAYOUT IN CLEAR FOR 1:20 

I 



AT 40 #782-10 Chart of 6/3/78 RUNDOWN 

THEME & OPENING 

LOVE IS LIKE OXYGEN (A) Sweet 

Part THREE 

: 33/3: 36/fade (45) 
:33/6:30/fade (LP) 
:33/1:57/fade ' (Tape) 
MSX 78 - 3- 29 

~ C-1 ___________ _ 

12. BABY HOLD ON (B) Eddie Money 

'11\PE" 11. DISCO INFERNO (B) Trammps 

(_A-MfJ .· . 
f-\0 
~ 10 • TII I~:P-M~ r-N 'TT--'-FOR7:.0V 

Player 

9. TAKE A CHANCE ON ME (A,A&B) 
~ Abba 
\ ~ '{d- . 

:09/2:55/fade (45) 
:17/3:26/cold (LP) 

:33/3:21/fade (45) 
:33/10:35/fade (LP) 
:33/2:35/fade (Tape) 

.. MSX 78-2-22 

: a e 
:27/4:03/fade (LP) 
:11/2:08/fade (Tape) 
MSX 78-3-29 

:00/3:47/fade (45) 
:00/3:44/fade (LP) 
:00/2:22/fade (Tape) 
MSX 78-4-26 

c-2 _ __,~e..,i_ ______ _ 

~ 8. 

l~J y 
ON BROADWAY (B&emi) George Benson 

7. IMAGINARY LOVER (B) 
Atlanta Rhythm Section 

C-3 

:15/5:01/fade (45) . 
:28/9:45/fade (LP) 
:15/3:47/fade (Tape) 
MSX 78-3-29 

:17/3:55/fade (45) 
:17/4:50/fade (LP) 
:17/2:53/fade (Tape) 
MSX 78-2-22 

I 

------------------



AT 40 #782-10 Chart o f 6/3/78 RUNDOWN--pg.2 

6. THE CLOSER I GET TO YOU (B) 
Roberta Flack w/Donny Hathaway 

Listen to This or LETTER 

,, ~'(-~ ~-~~-~,_>{1~ · 
• · 5. FEELS SO GOOD (B) 

Chuck Mangione 

--,-- - - - ----=---- --"'----'· -- ------

Part THREE 

:34/4 :27/fade (45) 
:34/4 :23/ fade (LP) 
:34/3:28/fade (Tape ) 
MSX 78 - 2-22 

:16/3:20/fade (45) 
1:35/9 : 06/fade (LP) 
2:09 

C-4 _________________ _ 

4 . 

Lf .. , 3. 
.,, 

c.p 2. 

L-1? 1. 

. -

WITH A LITTLE LUCK (B) Wings :15/5:40/cold ( 4 5) 
:15/5:38/cold (LP ) 

~ 
:15/4:01/cold (Tape ) 
MSX 78-3-29 

,---; % 
SHADOW DANCING (B) Andy Gibb :22/4:15/fade (Both) 

:22/3:25/fade (Tape ) 
MSX 78-3-29 

C-5 ------------------

YOU'RE THE ONE THAT I WANT (BX 
Olivia Newtorr..:._J~·h:n & John Tr a vol ta 

TOO MUCH, TOO LITTLE, TOO LATE (B) 
Johnny Mathis & DeneiceWilliarns 

THEME & CLOSING 

' 

: 0 8/2 : 35/f ade . (Both ) 

:13/2:44/fade (Both) 

THEME PLA::YQUT IN CLEAR fQR 1: 20 

I 

,.- I 



.,. __ 
··--···-·· nWffiilw,tf FOR WEEK ENDING: June 3, 1978 

' CYCLE NO. 782 PROGRAM IO 
I 10700 Ventura Blvd. OF13 

I No. Hollywood, CA. 91604 SIDES lA & lB 
Phone: (213) 980-9490 . PAGE NO. 1 

D 
SCHEDULED ACTUAL 

ELEMENT 
RUNNING 

START TIME TIME TIME 

00:00 THEME & OPENING OF PART 1 
THEME: "SHUCKATOOM" THEME FROM AMERICAN TOP FORTY 

(MARKWATER MUSIC/BM!) 
#40 - ALMOST SUMMER - eelebration (B) 
#39 - STAY - Rufus/Chaka Khan '(A&B) 5:58 

5:56 LOGO: CASEY'S COAST TO COAST 

5:58 LOCAL INSERT: C-1 2:00 

7:58 LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 
#38 - LAST DANCE - Donna Summer (B) 
EXTRA: I GO CRAZY. - Paul Davis (B) 
#37 - FOLLOW YOU, FOLLOW ME - Genesis (B) 
#36 - I WAS ONLY JOKING - Rod Stewart (A) 13:23 

21:19 LOGO: HITS FROM COAST TO COAST 

21:21 LOCAL INSERT: C-2 2:00 

23:21 LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 
#35 - CHEESBURGER IN PARADISE - Jimmy Buffett (B) 
#34 - OH WHAT A NIGHT FOR DANCING - Barry White (B) 5:18 

28:37 LOGO: CASEY's COAST TO COAST 

28:39 LOCAL INSERT: C-3 2:10 

30:~9 LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 
#33 - CAN'T SMILE WITHOUT YOU - Barry Manilow (B) 
#32 - TUMBLING DICE - Linda Ronstadt (A&emi) 7:35 

38:22 LOGO: HITS FROM COAST TO COAST 

38:24 LOCAL INSERT: C-4 2:00 

40:24 LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 
#31 - YOU'RE THE LOVE - Seals & Crofts (A&B) 
#30 - STILL THE SAME - Bob Seger (A) 6:11 

46:33 LOGO: CASEY'S COAST TO COAST 

4fi•lS LOCAL INSERT: C-5 2:00 

48:35 LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 
#29 - BLUER THAN BLUE - Michael Johnson (A) 
#28 - USE TA BE MY GIRL - O'Jays (B) 
#27 - HEARTLESS - Heart (A) 10:08 

58:43 THEME UP & UNDER W/TALK UNIT ENDING AT: 58:49 
THEME TO: 58:50 

sij~s8 LOCAL INSERT: 
C-8 :80 

STATION I.D.: :10 



a D ·111-·M( ·= TfiiVil! f FOR WEEK ENDING: June 3£ 1978 
I CYCLE NO. 782 PROGRAM 10 OF13 I 10700 Ventura Blvd. 

I No. Hollywood, CA. 91604 SIDES 2~ lit. 2B 
Phone: (213) 980-9490 PAGE NO. 2 

a 
SCHEDULED ACTUAL 

ELEMENT 
RUNNING 

START TIME TIME TIME 

00:00 THEME & OPENING OF PART 11 
#26 - THE GROOVE LINE - Heatwave (Ar · 4:33 

4:31 LOGO: CASEY'S COAST TO COAST 

4:33 LOCAL INSERT: C-1 2:00 

6:33 LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 
#25 - BECAUSE THE NIGHT - Patti Smith Group (B) 
#24 - NIGHT FEVER - Bee Gees (B) · 
#23 - EVERY KINDA PEOPLE - Robert Palmer (B) 
#22 - COUNT ON ME - Jefferson Starship (B) 13:02 

19:33 LOGO: HITS FROM COAST TO COAST 

19:35 LOCAL INSERT: C-2 2:00 

21:35 LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 
#21 - DEACON BLUES - Steely Dan (B) 
#20 - TWO OUT OF THREE AIN 1 T BAD - Meatloaf (B) 9:04 

30:37 LOGO: CASEY'S COAST TO COAST 

30:39 LOCAL INSERT: C-3 2:10 

32:219 LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 
#19 - IF I CAN'T HAVE YOU - Yvonne Elliman (B) 
#18 - YOU BELO!:lG TO ME .- Carly Simon (A) .-- 6:38 

39:25 LOGO: HITS FROM COAST TO COAST 

39:27 LOCAL INSERT: C-4 2:00 

41:27 LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 
#17 - MOVIN' OUT - Billy Joel (B) 
#16 - DANCE WITH ME - Peter Brown (B) 7:40 

49:05 LOGO: CASEY'S COAST TO COAST 

49:07 LOCAL INSERT: C-5 2:00 

51:07 LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 
#15 - IT'S A HEARTACHE - Bonnie Tyler (B) 
#14 - BAKER STREET - Gerry Rafferty (B) 7:29 

58:36 THEME UP & UNDER W/TALK UNIT ENDING AT: 58:41 
THEME TO: 58:50 

.Jo:::)U LOCAL INSERT: :80 5,9: so C-8 STATION I.D.: :10 



- --:Q 0 
I 1t·-·· •1t1• - NifiiViAnr. FOR WEEK ENDING: 

June 3, 1978 

I 10700 Ventura Blvd. 
CYCLE NO. 782 PROGRAM Io OF13 

I No. Hollywood, CA. 91604 SIDES 3A & 3B 
Phone: (213) 980-9490 PAGE NO. 1 

D 
SCHEDULED ACTUAL RUNNING 
START TIME TIME ELEMENT TIME 

00:00 THEME & OPENING OF PART 111 
#13 - LOVE IS LIKE OXYGEN - Sweet {A) 2:43 

2:41 LOGO: CASEY'S COAST TO COAST 

2!41 LOCAL INSERT: C-1 2:00 

4:43 LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 
#12 - BABY HOLD ON - Eddie Money (B) 
#11 - DISCO INFERNO - Tramps (B) 
#10 - THIS TIME I'M IN IT FOR LOVE - Player (B) 
#9 - TAKE A CHANCE ON ME - Abba {A, A&B) 13:27 

18:08 LOGO: HITS FROM COAST TO COAST 

18:10 LOCAL INSERT: C-2 2:00 

20:10 LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 
#8 - ON BROADWAY - George Benson (B&emi) 
#7 - IMAGINARY LOVER - Atlanta Rhythm Section {B) 8:23 

28:31 LOGO: CASEY'S COAST TO COAST 

28:33 LOCAL INSERT: C-3 2:10 

30:43 LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 
#6 - THE CLOSER I GET TO YOU - Roberta Flack w/ 

Donny Hathaway {B) 
#5 - FEELS SO GOOD - Chuck Mangione (B) 8:07 

38:48 LOGO: HITS FROM COAST TO COAST 

38:50 LOCAL INSERT: C-4 2:00 

40:50 LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 
#4 - WITH A ' LITTLE LUCK - Wings (B) 
#3 - SHADOW DANCING - Andy Gibb (B) 8:39 

49:27 LOGO: CASEY'S COAST TO COAST 

.49: 29 LOCAL INSERT: C-5 2:00 

51:29 LOGO: AMERICAN ·TOP 40 
#2 - YOU'RE THE ONE THAT I WANT - Olivia Newton-John & 

John Travolta (B) 
#1 - TOO MUCH, TOO LITTLE, TOO LATE - Johnny Mathis & 

Deneice Williams {B) 6:45 
58:14 THEME UP & UNDER W/TALK UNIT ENDING AT: 58:42 

THEME TO: 58:50 
THEME: "SHCUKATOOM" THEME cf~~~Hi~~ l TOP FORTY 

~iji~8 LOCAL INSERT: :60 
STATION I.D.: 

C-6 
:10 


